

Contract 19-12 - Miscellaneous Utility Improvements (#6311724)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/20/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Wood Sewer & Excavating, Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.	
					E9238 County Road X			
					New London, WI 54961			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1:						\$594,444.50		\$758,104.52
	1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,912.00	\$3.00	\$5,736.00	\$7.00	\$13,384.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,390.00	\$3.00	\$4,170.00	\$0.85	\$1,181.50
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	522.00	\$12.00	\$6,264.00	\$13.00	\$6,786.00
	1308	concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	160.00	\$110.00	\$17,600.00	\$135.00	\$21,600.00
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
	1370A	Turf restoration on Kentucky Street; complete as specified	Square Yards	124.60	\$15.00	\$1,869.00	\$8.00	\$996.80
	1370B	Turf restoration on Omro Road; complete as specified	Square Yards	240.80	\$15.00	\$3,612.00	\$8.00	\$1,926.40
	1370C	Turf restoration on North Westhaven Drive; complete as specified	Square Yards	94.60	\$15.00	\$1,419.00	\$8.00	\$756.80
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,155.00	\$8.50	\$9,817.50	\$9.00	\$10,395.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	105.00	\$9.00	\$945.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	120.00	\$1.20	\$144.00	\$1.20	\$144.00

Contract 19-12 - Miscellaneous Utility Improvements (#6311724)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/20/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Wood Sewer & Excavating, Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.	
					E9238 County Road X			
					New London, WI 54961			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$120.00
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	14.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,659.00	\$3.00	\$7,977.00	\$2.93	\$7,790.87
	1800	Base aggregate dense; 3/4"; complete as specified	Tons	44.00	\$20.00	\$880.00	\$20.00	\$880.00
	1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
	1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,440.00	\$48.00	\$69,120.00	\$56.60	\$81,504.00
	1907	2" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	512.00	\$44.00	\$22,528.00	\$51.70	\$26,470.40
	1917	2" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	62.00	\$20.00	\$1,240.00	\$25.50	\$1,581.00
	1918	Asphaltic cold weather paving; complete as specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00
	2002	Furnish and install 10" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$155.00	\$4,650.00
	2009	Furnish and install 18" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	308.00	\$68.00	\$20,944.00	\$130.00	\$40,040.00
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	12.00	\$510.00	\$6,120.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00

Contract 19-12 - Miscellaneous Utility Improvements (#6311724)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/20/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Wood Sewer & Excavating, Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.	
					E9238 County Road X			
					New London, WI 54961			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2400	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00
	2404	Furnish and install storm sewer marker balls; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$40.00	\$80.00
	2406	Furnish and install storm sewer clay dams; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
	2408	Furnish and install storm sewer lateral inlet; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	2410	Tunnel underneath existing retaining walls (Storm Laterals); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$110.00	\$660.00
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$40.00	\$120.00
	2514	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove silt fence; complete as specified	Linear Feet	910.00	\$3.20	\$2,912.00	\$2.50	\$2,275.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$10.00	\$80.00
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
	2522	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove ditch check; complete as specified	Each	13.00	\$90.00	\$1,170.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
	2622	Furnish and install no-mow fescue; complete as specified	Square Yards	160.00	\$18.00	\$2,880.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00

Contract 19-12 - Miscellaneous Utility Improvements (#6311724)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/20/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Wood Sewer & Excavating, Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.	
					E9238 County Road X			
					New London, WI 54961			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2630	Furnish and install Class I; Type A erosion control mat; complete as specified	Square Yards	160.00	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$2.50	\$400.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	2900	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove construction fencing; complete as specified	Linear Feet	800.00	\$4.00	\$3,200.00	\$6.00	\$4,800.00
	2901	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove temporary access road; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
	3030	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$262.00	\$3,930.00	\$220.00	\$3,300.00
	3034	Furnish and install 12" sanitary sewer (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$290.00	\$4,350.00	\$225.00	\$3,375.00
	3036	Furnish and install 15" sanitary sewer (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	823.00	\$186.00	\$153,078.00	\$230.00	\$189,290.00
	3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	33.00	\$620.00	\$20,460.00	\$330.00	\$10,890.00
	3114	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$335.00	\$1,005.00
	3116	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
	3118	Furnish and install internal sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$335.00	\$335.00

Contract 19-12 - Miscellaneous Utility Improvements (#6311724)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/20/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Wood Sewer & Excavating, Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.	
					E9238 County Road X			
					New London, WI 54961			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3120	Furnish and install internal sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$215.00	\$215.00
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$72.00	\$1,080.00	\$160.00	\$2,400.00
	3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$65.00	\$130.00
	3238	Furnish and install clay dams; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	3306	Furnish and install connection to existing 15" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
	3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	823.00	\$3.00	\$2,469.00	\$1.25	\$1,028.75
	4020	Furnish and install new 6" ductile iron water main with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$181.00	\$3,620.00
	4022	Furnish and install new 8" ductile iron water main with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	668.00	\$98.00	\$65,464.00	\$176.00	\$117,568.00
	4024	Furnish and install new 10" ductile iron water main with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	221.00	\$139.00	\$30,719.00	\$183.00	\$40,443.00
	4036	Furnish and install 1" water service (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	70.00	\$86.00	\$6,020.00	\$135.00	\$9,450.00
	4042	Furnish and install 1" water service (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	181.00	\$79.00	\$14,299.00	\$135.00	\$24,435.00

Contract 19-12 - Miscellaneous Utility Improvements (#6311724)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/20/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Wood Sewer & Excavating, Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.	
					E9238 County Road X			
					New London, WI 54961			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4044	Furnish and install 1-1/2" water service (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	26.00	\$88.00	\$2,288.00	\$139.00	\$3,614.00
	4048	Furnish and install 1" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$466.00	\$4,194.00
	4051	Furnish and install 1-1/2" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
	4055	Furnish and install water service clay dams; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00
	4060	Furnish and install connections to existing 8" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
	4062	Furnish and install connections to existing 10" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	4110	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	4119	Furnish and install 10" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$660.00	\$660.00
	4236	Furnish and install 6" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$270.00	\$1,080.00
	4237	Furnish and install 8" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00
	4238	Furnish and install 10" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$460.00	\$920.00	\$485.00	\$970.00
	4266	Furnish and install 10" x 6" water main reducer; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$360.00	\$360.00
	4401	Furnish and install 6" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,220.00	\$2,440.00

Contract 19-12 - Miscellaneous Utility Improvements (#6311724)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/20/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
Wood Sewer & Excavating, Inc.								
Advance Construction Inc.								
E9238 County Road X								
New London, WI 54961								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4402	Furnish and install 8" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,660.00	\$3,320.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00
	4403	Furnish and install 10" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00
	4500	Furnish and install hydrant; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$3,990.00	\$7,980.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00
	4712	Furnish and install 2" water main casing pipe; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$190.00	\$5,700.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
	4714	Furnish and install 4" water main casing pipe; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$260.00	\$2,600.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00
	4726	Furnish and install 18" water main casing pipe; complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$490.00	\$7,350.00	\$260.00	\$3,900.00
	4728	Furnish and install 20" water main casing pipe; complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$280.00	\$4,200.00
Bid Total:						\$594,444.50		\$758,104.52

Contract 19-12 - Miscellaneous Utility Improvements (#6311724)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/20/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1:						\$770,791.00		\$790,321.20
	1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,912.00	\$6.00	\$11,472.00	\$6.50	\$12,428.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,390.00	\$2.00	\$2,780.00	\$1.60	\$2,224.00
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	522.00	\$24.00	\$12,528.00	\$28.00	\$14,616.00
	1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	160.00	\$150.00	\$24,000.00	\$128.00	\$20,480.00
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$835.00	\$4,175.00
	1370A	Turf restoration on Kentucky Street; complete as specified	Square Yards	124.60	\$12.00	\$1,495.20	\$13.00	\$1,619.80
	1370B	Turf restoration on Omro Road; complete as specified	Square Yards	240.80	\$12.00	\$2,889.60	\$13.00	\$3,130.40
	1370C	Turf restoration on North Westhaven Drive; complete as specified	Square Yards	94.60	\$12.00	\$1,135.20	\$16.00	\$1,513.60
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,155.00	\$11.00	\$12,705.00	\$10.50	\$12,127.50
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	105.00	\$12.00	\$1,260.00	\$9.50	\$997.50
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	120.00	\$1.60	\$192.00	\$1.30	\$156.00

Contract 19-12 - Miscellaneous Utility Improvements (#6311724)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/20/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$11.00	\$132.00	\$11.00	\$132.00
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	14.00	\$165.00	\$2,310.00	\$160.00	\$2,240.00
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$106.00	\$530.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,659.00	\$4.00	\$10,636.00	\$1.60	\$4,254.40
	1800	Base aggregate dense; 3/4"; complete as specified	Tons	44.00	\$20.00	\$880.00	\$47.00	\$2,068.00
	1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
	1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,440.00	\$66.00	\$95,040.00	\$55.00	\$79,200.00
	1907	2" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	512.00	\$60.00	\$30,720.00	\$37.00	\$18,944.00
	1917	2" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	62.00	\$34.00	\$2,108.00	\$63.00	\$3,906.00
	1918	Asphaltic cold weather paving; complete as specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00
	2002	Furnish and install 10" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$130.00	\$3,900.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00
	2009	Furnish and install 18" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	308.00	\$135.00	\$41,580.00	\$97.00	\$29,876.00
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	12.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$453.00	\$5,436.00

Contract 19-12 - Miscellaneous Utility Improvements (#6311724)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/20/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2400	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00
	2404	Furnish and install storm sewer marker balls; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$33.00	\$66.00
	2406	Furnish and install storm sewer clay dams; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$163.00	\$652.00
	2408	Furnish and install storm sewer lateral inlet; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
	2410	Tunnel underneath existing retaining walls (Storm Laterals); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$815.00	\$815.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$85.00	\$510.00
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$15.00
	2514	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove silt fence; complete as specified	Linear Feet	910.00	\$3.00	\$2,730.00	\$3.00	\$2,730.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$12.75	\$102.00
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$11.00	\$440.00
	2522	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove ditch check; complete as specified	Each	13.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$106.00	\$1,378.00
	2622	Furnish and install no-mow fescue; complete as specified	Square Yards	160.00	\$12.00	\$1,920.00	\$12.75	\$2,040.00

Contract 19-12 - Miscellaneous Utility Improvements (#6311724)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/20/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2630	Furnish and install Class I; Type A erosion control mat; complete as specified	Square Yards	160.00	\$3.00	\$480.00	\$2.00	\$320.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,630.00	\$1,630.00
	2900	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove construction fencing; complete as specified	Linear Feet	800.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$4.30	\$3,440.00
	2901	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove temporary access road; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	3030	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$285.00	\$4,275.00	\$335.00	\$5,025.00
	3034	Furnish and install 12" sanitary sewer (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$290.00	\$4,350.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00
	3036	Furnish and install 15" sanitary sewer (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	823.00	\$297.00	\$244,431.00	\$225.00	\$185,175.00
	3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	33.00	\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$340.00	\$11,220.00
	3114	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$440.00	\$1,320.00
	3116	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$195.00	\$195.00
	3118	Furnish and install internal sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$400.00

Contract 19-12 - Miscellaneous Utility Improvements (#6311724)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/20/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3120	Furnish and install internal sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$238.00	\$238.00
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$320.00	\$4,800.00
	3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$46.00	\$92.00
	3238	Furnish and install clay dams; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$325.00	\$325.00
	3306	Furnish and install connection to existing 15" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00
	3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	823.00	\$4.00	\$3,292.00	\$2.00	\$1,646.00
	4020	Furnish and install new 6" ductile iron water main with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$190.00	\$3,800.00
	4022	Furnish and install new 8" ductile iron water main with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	668.00	\$140.00	\$93,520.00	\$195.00	\$130,260.00
	4024	Furnish and install new 10" ductile iron water main with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	221.00	\$150.00	\$33,150.00	\$202.00	\$44,642.00
	4036	Furnish and install 1" water service (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	70.00	\$110.00	\$7,700.00	\$226.00	\$15,820.00
	4042	Furnish and install 1" water service (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	181.00	\$110.00	\$19,910.00	\$227.00	\$41,087.00

Contract 19-12 - Miscellaneous Utility Improvements (#6311724)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/20/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4044	Furnish and install 1-1/2" water service (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	26.00	\$120.00	\$3,120.00	\$230.00	\$5,980.00
	4048	Furnish and install 1" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$431.00	\$3,879.00
	4051	Furnish and install 1-1/2" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$811.00	\$811.00
	4055	Furnish and install water service clay dams; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$325.00	\$2,925.00
	4060	Furnish and install connections to existing 8" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,860.00	\$2,860.00
	4062	Furnish and install connections to existing 10" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00
	4110	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$635.00	\$635.00
	4119	Furnish and install 10" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$755.00	\$755.00
	4236	Furnish and install 6" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$361.00	\$1,444.00
	4237	Furnish and install 8" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$441.00	\$1,764.00
	4238	Furnish and install 10" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$664.00	\$1,328.00
	4266	Furnish and install 10" x 6" water main reducer; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$533.00	\$533.00
	4401	Furnish and install 6" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,315.00	\$2,630.00

Contract 19-12 - Miscellaneous Utility Improvements (#6311724)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/20/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
						Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4402	Furnish and install 8" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,760.00	\$3,520.00
	4403	Furnish and install 10" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	4500	Furnish and install hydrant; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00
	4712	Furnish and install 2" water main casing pipe; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$183.00	\$5,490.00
	4714	Furnish and install 4" water main casing pipe; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$214.00	\$2,140.00
	4726	Furnish and install 18" water main casing pipe; complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$380.00	\$5,700.00
	4728	Furnish and install 20" water main casing pipe; complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$325.00	\$4,875.00	\$416.00	\$6,240.00
Bid Total:						\$770,791.00		\$790,321.20

Contract 19-12 - Miscellaneous Utility Improvements (#6311724)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/20/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Dorner Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1:						\$857,262.26		\$886,576.86
	1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,912.00	\$5.00	\$9,560.00	\$5.40	\$10,324.80
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,390.00	\$0.85	\$1,181.50	\$8.00	\$11,120.00
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	522.00	\$27.40	\$14,302.80	\$25.00	\$13,050.00
	1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	160.00	\$98.50	\$15,760.00	\$129.00	\$20,640.00
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
	1370A	Turf restoration on Kentucky Street; complete as specified	Square Yards	124.60	\$12.00	\$1,495.20	\$12.90	\$1,607.34
	1370B	Turf restoration on Omro Road; complete as specified	Square Yards	240.80	\$12.00	\$2,889.60	\$12.90	\$3,106.32
	1370C	Turf restoration on North Westhaven Drive; complete as specified	Square Yards	94.60	\$15.00	\$1,419.00	\$16.13	\$1,525.90
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,155.00	\$9.50	\$10,972.50	\$10.20	\$11,781.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	105.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$11.30	\$1,186.50
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	120.00	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$1.30	\$156.00

Contract 19-12 - Miscellaneous Utility Improvements (#6311724)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/20/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
						Vinton Construction Company		Dorner Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$10.80	\$129.60
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	14.00	\$45.00	\$630.00	\$161.00	\$2,254.00
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$108.00	\$540.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,659.00	\$5.00	\$13,295.00	\$3.10	\$8,242.90
	1800	Base aggregate dense; 3/4"; complete as specified	Tons	44.00	\$63.73	\$2,804.12	\$27.00	\$1,188.00
	1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	100.00	\$4.04	\$404.00	\$4.30	\$430.00
	1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,440.00	\$55.46	\$79,862.40	\$61.00	\$87,840.00
	1907	2" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	512.00	\$50.51	\$25,861.12	\$56.00	\$28,672.00
	1917	2" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	62.00	\$50.51	\$3,131.62	\$25.80	\$1,599.60
	1918	Asphaltic cold weather paving; complete as specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$13.13	\$1,313.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00
	2002	Furnish and install 10" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$127.80	\$3,834.00	\$138.00	\$4,140.00
	2009	Furnish and install 18" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	308.00	\$135.80	\$41,826.40	\$86.00	\$26,488.00
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	12.00	\$735.00	\$8,820.00	\$517.00	\$6,204.00

Contract 19-12 - Miscellaneous Utility Improvements (#6311724)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/20/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Dorner Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2400	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$99.00	\$990.00
	2404	Furnish and install storm sewer marker balls; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$55.00	\$110.00
	2406	Furnish and install storm sewer clay dams; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$210.00	\$840.00
	2408	Furnish and install storm sewer lateral inlet; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,437.00	\$1,437.00	\$625.00	\$625.00
	2410	Tunnel underneath existing retaining walls (Storm Laterals); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$86.00	\$516.00
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$5.40	\$16.20
	2514	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove silt fence; complete as specified	Linear Feet	910.00	\$3.00	\$2,730.00	\$3.20	\$2,912.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$12.00	\$96.00	\$12.90	\$103.20
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.75	\$430.00
	2522	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove ditch check; complete as specified	Each	13.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$108.00	\$1,404.00
	2622	Furnish and install no-mow fescue; complete as specified	Square Yards	160.00	\$12.00	\$1,920.00	\$12.90	\$2,064.00

Contract 19-12 - Miscellaneous Utility Improvements (#6311724)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/20/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
Vinton Construction Company						Dorner Inc.		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2630	Furnish and install Class I; Type A erosion control mat; complete as specified	Square Yards	160.00	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$2.15	\$344.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$715.00	\$715.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	2900	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove construction fencing; complete as specified	Linear Feet	800.00	\$4.50	\$3,600.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00
	2901	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove temporary access road; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$22,750.80	\$22,750.80	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
	3030	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$293.00	\$4,395.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00
	3034	Furnish and install 12" sanitary sewer (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$303.00	\$4,545.00	\$410.00	\$6,150.00
	3036	Furnish and install 15" sanitary sewer (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	823.00	\$273.00	\$224,679.00	\$245.00	\$201,635.00
	3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	33.00	\$574.00	\$18,942.00	\$388.00	\$12,804.00
	3114	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$582.00	\$1,746.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00
	3116	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$188.00	\$188.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
	3118	Furnish and install internal sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$442.00	\$442.00	\$500.00	\$500.00

Contract 19-12 - Miscellaneous Utility Improvements (#6311724)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/20/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Dorner Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3120	Furnish and install internal sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$233.00	\$233.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$264.00	\$3,960.00	\$169.00	\$2,535.00
	3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$55.00	\$110.00
	3238	Furnish and install clay dams; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
	3306	Furnish and install connection to existing 15" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,947.00	\$2,947.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	823.00	\$3.00	\$2,469.00	\$1.50	\$1,234.50
	4020	Furnish and install new 6" ductile iron water main with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$181.00	\$3,620.00	\$172.00	\$3,440.00
	4022	Furnish and install new 8" ductile iron water main with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	668.00	\$213.20	\$142,417.60	\$165.00	\$110,220.00
	4024	Furnish and install new 10" ductile iron water main with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	221.00	\$205.80	\$45,481.80	\$149.00	\$32,929.00
	4036	Furnish and install 1" water service (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	70.00	\$143.00	\$10,010.00	\$136.00	\$9,520.00
	4042	Furnish and install 1" water service (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	181.00	\$143.00	\$25,883.00	\$173.00	\$31,313.00

Contract 19-12 - Miscellaneous Utility Improvements (#6311724)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/20/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
Vinton Construction Company								
Dorner Inc.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4044	Furnish and install 1-1/2" water service (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	26.00	\$145.80	\$3,790.80	\$176.00	\$4,576.00
	4048	Furnish and install 1" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$1,778.00	\$16,002.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00
	4051	Furnish and install 1-1/2" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,177.00	\$2,177.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	4055	Furnish and install water service clay dams; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00
	4060	Furnish and install connections to existing 8" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$6,471.00	\$6,471.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	4062	Furnish and install connections to existing 10" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$7,154.00	\$7,154.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	4110	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$854.00	\$854.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
	4119	Furnish and install 10" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,017.00	\$1,017.00	\$920.00	\$920.00
	4236	Furnish and install 6" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$537.00	\$2,148.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00
	4237	Furnish and install 8" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$659.00	\$2,636.00	\$430.00	\$1,720.00
	4238	Furnish and install 10" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$886.00	\$1,772.00	\$645.00	\$1,290.00
	4266	Furnish and install 10" x 6" water main reducer; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$711.00	\$711.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	4401	Furnish and install 6" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,670.00	\$3,340.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00

Contract 19-12 - Miscellaneous Utility Improvements (#6311724)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/20/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
Vinton Construction Company								
Dorner Inc.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4402	Furnish and install 8" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$2,151.00	\$4,302.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
	4403	Furnish and install 10" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,928.00	\$2,928.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
	4500	Furnish and install hydrant; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$6,520.00	\$13,040.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00
	4712	Furnish and install 2" water main casing pipe; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$135.00	\$4,050.00
	4714	Furnish and install 4" water main casing pipe; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$155.00	\$1,550.00
	4726	Furnish and install 18" water main casing pipe; complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$275.00	\$4,125.00
	4728	Furnish and install 20" water main casing pipe; complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
Bid Total:						\$857,262.26		\$886,576.86